| 3
o CITY ©F

YORK

COUNCIL

AGENDA SUPPLEMENT
Housing and Community Safety Policy and Scrutiny Committee

To: Councillors Fenton (Chair), Pavlovic (Vice-Chair), Baker,
Mason, Vassie, Wells and Musson

Date: Monday, 23 March 2020
Time: 5.30 pm
Venue: The Thornton Room - Ground Floor, West Offices (G039)

The Agenda for the above meeting was published on Friday 13 March
2020. The attached additional documents are now available for the
following agenda item:

4. Safer York Partnership Bi-annual Report (Pages 1 - 2)
Members will receive a year-end report for 2019-20 that outlines the
work that has been delivered against each of the partnership’s
strategic priorities since the last report in October 2019.

This agenda supplement was published on Monday 16
March 2020.




This page is intentionally left blank



awid

"3

*F.\r\' or
YORK

couNciL

CSPO1

CSP02

CSPO3

CSP04

CSPO05

CSPO7

CSP10

CSP11

CSP12

CSP15

CSP19

Safer York - Statistics 2019/2020
Direction of Travel (DoT) shows the trend of how an indicator is performing against its Polarity over time.

Produced by the Business Intelligence Hub March 2020

All Crime

Serious Aquisitive Crime (NI 16)

Domestic burglary (incl. attempts)
IQUANTA Family Grouping (Rank out of 15)
Theft from a vehicle (incl. attempts)

IQUANTA Family Grouping (Rank out of 15)

Theft or unauthorised taking of vehicle (incl.
attempts)

IQUANTA Family Grouping (Rank out of 15)

Robbery of Personal Property

Burglary of a Non-Dwelling

IQUANTA Family Grouping (Rank out of 15)
Theft or unauthorised taking of a cycle
IQUANTA Family Grouping (Rank out of 15)

Criminal damage (excl. 59)

IQUANTA Family Grouping (1 is good) (Rank out
of 15)

Overall Violence (Violence Against Person Def.)

IQUANTA Family Grouping (1 is good) (Rank out
of 15)

Shoplifting

Collection
Frequency

Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Previous Years

2016/2017  2017/2018  2018/2019

11,221 11,958 13,579
1,010 1,211 1,240
404 668 698
5 8 6
426 364 319
2 1 1
117 116 133
1 1 1
56 60 82
525 329 320
5 8 9
898 722 762
15 15 13
1,526 1,535 1,610
8 8 9
2,509 3,188 4,212
4 2 4
1,409 1,778 1,655

3,521

269

134

75

45

12

92

138

15

376

1,089

495

2019/2020

3,515

289

146

88

37

16

7

221

14

362

1,150

428

3,529

302

152

96

28

24

81

172

14

334

1,247

11

436

Polarity

Upis
Bad
Upis
Bad
Upis
Bad

Upis
Bad

Upis
Bad

Upis
Bad
Upis
Bad

Upis
Bad

Upis
Bad

Upis
Bad

Upis
Bad

DOT

A
Red

<>

Neutral

4>
Neutral

4>
Neutral

A
Red

T abed

4>
Neutral

<>

Neutral

>
o Q

Neutral (D

) Q
Neutral QJ

u

<4»>

Neutral



awi)

92UBIOIA

Inoineyag [e190S Nuy

aWIID JUB[OIA - BWILD

10Yooly

onsawog 9leH - sawu)

"3

*F.\r\' or
YORK

couNciL

CSP23

CSP51

CSP51a

CSP13

CSpP27

CSP28

CSP29

CSP29a

PHOF78

PHOF03

Safer York - Statistics 2019/2020
Direction of Travel (DoT) shows the trend of how an indicator is performing against its Polarity over time.

Produced by the Business Intelligence Hub March 2020

Hate Crimes as Recorded by NYP

IQUANTA Family Grouping (1 is good) (Rank out
of 15)

Number of Reports of Domestic Abuse Incidents
reported to NYP (York only)

Number of Reports of Domestic Abuse Incidents
reported to NYP

NYP Recorded ASB Calls for Service

Number of Incidents of Violent Crime Within the
ARZ

Number of Incidents of ASB within the city centre
ARZ

Number of Incidents of Violent crime within the
Clz

Number of Incidents of ASB within the CIZ

Hospital admissions for Violent crime (including
sexual violence) (per 100,000 population)

Benchmark - National Data
Benchmark - Regional Data

Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)

Alcohol related admissions to hospital (per
100,000 population)

Benchmark - National Data
Benchmark - Regional Data

Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)

Collection
Frequency

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Annual

Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual

Annual
Annual

Annual

Previous Years

2016/2017

93

3,140

8,860

662

2,175

514

1,399

24

42.9

53.7

687

636

701

2017/2018

83

2,267

5,647

8,225

874

1,934

644

1,115

26.5

43.4

53.3

2,372

2,224

2,371

2018/2019

112

NC

6,231

NA

1,010

2,059

609

999

26.1

44.9

54.3

32

NC

1,903

1,758

266

462

144

238

2019/2020

27

NC

Due Jan

1,695

264

459

157

228

36

11

1,491

289

454

179

278

Polarity

Upis
Bad

Upis
Bad
Upis
Bad
Upis
Bad
Upis
Bad
Upis
Bad
Upis
Bad
Upis
Bad
Upis
Bad

Upis
Bad

DOT

A
Red

4>
Neutral

A
Red
v

Green

A
Red

4>
Neutral

4>

Neutral

4>
Neutral

<>

Neutral

Red

Z abed



	Agenda
	4 Safer York Partnership Bi-annual Report

