

AGENDA SUPPLEMENT

Housing and Community Safety Policy and Scrutiny Committee

То:	Councillors Fenton (Chair), Pavlovic (Vice-Chair), Baker, Mason, Vassie, Wells and Musson
Date:	Monday, 23 March 2020
Time:	5.30 pm
Venue:	The Thornton Room - Ground Floor, West Offices (G039)

The Agenda for the above meeting was published on Friday 13 March 2020. The attached additional documents are now available for the following agenda item:

4. Safer York Partnership Bi-annual Report (Pages 1 - 2) Members will receive a year-end report for 2019-20 that outlines the work that has been delivered against each of the partnership's strategic priorities since the last report in October 2019.

This agenda supplement was published on Monday 16 March 2020.

This page is intentionally left blank



Safer York - Statistics 2019/2020

Direction of Travel (DoT) shows the trend of how an indicator is performing against its Polarity over time. Produced by the Business Intelligence Hub March 2020

				Previous Years								
			Collection Frequency	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019	Q1	Q2	Q3	Target	Polarity	DOT
	CSP01	All Crime	Monthly	11,221	11,958	13,579	3,521	3,515	3,529	-	Up is Bad	A Red
	CSP02	Serious Aquisitive Crime (NI 16)	Monthly	1,010	1,211	1,240	269	289	302	-	Up is Bad	▲ ► Neutral
	CSP03	Domestic burglary (incl. attempts)	Monthly	404	668	698	134	146	152	-	Up is Bad	▲ ► Neutral
		IQUANTA Family Grouping (Rank out of 15)	Monthly	5	8	6	2	4	2	-		
	CSP04	Theft from a vehicle (incl. attempts)	Monthly	426	364	319	75	88	96	-	Up is Bad	▲ ► Neutral
		IQUANTA Family Grouping (Rank out of 15)	Monthly	2	1	1	1	1	1	-		
Crime	CSP05	Theft or unauthorised taking of vehicle (incl. attempts)	Monthly	117	116	133	45	37	28	-	Up is Bad	A Red
		IQUANTA Family Grouping (Rank out of 15)	Monthly	1	1	1	2	1	1	-		
	CSP07	Robbery of Personal Property	Monthly	56	60	82	12	16	24		Up is Bad	▲ ► Neutral
	CSP10	Burglary of a Non-Dwelling	Monthly	525	329	320	92	77	81		Up is Bad	▲ ► Neutral
		IQUANTA Family Grouping (Rank out of 15)	Monthly	5	8	9	6	4	2	-		
	CSP11	Theft or unauthorised taking of a cycle	Monthly	898	722	762	138	221	172	-	Up is Bad	Neutral
-		IQUANTA Family Grouping (Rank out of 15)	Monthly	15	15	13	15	14	14	-		
		Criminal damage (excl. 59)	Monthly	1,526	1,535	1,610	376	362	334	-	Up is Bad	▲ ► Neutral
	CSP12	IQUANTA Family Grouping (1 is good) (Rank out of 15)	Monthly	8	8	9	6	4	2	-		
	CSP15	Overall Violence (Violence Against Person Def.)	Monthly	2,509	3,188	4,212	1,089	1,150	1,247	-	Up is Bad	Red
		IQUANTA Family Grouping (1 is good) (Rank out of 15)	Monthly	4	2	4	7	6	11	-		
	CSP19	Shoplifting	Monthly	1,409	1,778	1,655	495	428	436	-	Up is Bad	▲ ► Neutral



Safer York - Statistics 2019/2020

Direction of Travel (DoT) shows the trend of how an indicator is performing against its Polarity over time. Produced by the Business Intelligence Hub March 2020

			Previous Years							_			
			Collection Frequency	2016/2017	2017/2018	2018/2019	Q1	Q2	Q3	Target	Polarity	DOT	
Crime - Hate Domestic Crime Violence	CSP23	Hate Crimes as Recorded by NYP	Monthly	93	83	112	32	27	36	-	Up is Bad	A Red	
		IQUANTA Family Grouping (1 is good) (Rank out of 15)	Monthly	6	3	5	5	7	11	-			
	CSP51	Number of Reports of Domestic Abuse Incidents reported to NYP (York only)	Monthly	3,140	2,267	NC	NC	NC	-	-	Up is Bad	▲ ► Neutral	
	CSP51a	Number of Reports of Domestic Abuse Incidents reported to NYP	Monthly	-	5,647	6,231	1,903	Due Jan	-	-	Up is Bad	A Red	
Anti Social Behaviour	CSP13	NYP Recorded ASB Calls for Service	Monthly	8,860	8,225	NA	1,758	1,695	1,491	-	Up is Bad	▼ Green	Page
	CSP27	Number of Incidents of Violent Crime Within the ARZ	Monthly	662	874	1,010	266	264	289	-	Up is Bad	A Red	je z
	CSP28	Number of Incidents of ASB within the city centre ARZ	Monthly	2,175	1,934	2,059	462	459	454	-	Up is Bad	▲ ► Neutral	
	CSP29	Number of Incidents of Violent crime within the CIZ	Monthly	514	644	609	144	157	179	-	Up is Bad	▲ ► Neutral	
	CSP29a	Number of Incidents of ASB within the CIZ	Monthly	1,399	1,115	999	238	228	278	-	Up is Bad	▲ ► Neutral	
Crime - Violent Crime	PHOF78	Hospital admissions for Violent crime (including sexual violence) (per 100,000 population)	Annual	24	26.5	26.1	-	-	-	-	Up is Bad	▲ ► Neutral	
		Benchmark - National Data	Annual	42.9	43.4	44.9	-	-	-	-			1
		Benchmark - Regional Data	Annual	53.7	53.3	54.3	-	-	-	-			
		Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)	Annual	1	1	1	-	-	-	-			1
Alcohol	1 PHOF03 E	Alcohol related admissions to hospital (per 100,000 population)	Annual	687	2,372	-	-	-	-	-	Up is Bad	A Red	
		Benchmark - National Data	Annual	636	2,224	-	-	-	-	-			
		Benchmark - Regional Data	Annual	701	2,371	-	-	-	-	-]
		Regional Rank (Rank out of 15)	Annual	8	7	-	-	-	-	-			

Page 2